A/258140

526 Rec'd 26 26 SEP 2000 Atty Docket No.:Hol.2-9303

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 10-23-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



COVER SHEET

9.76.00

1014947	10 DNLY					
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Herbert R. Coura; Wolfgang Rauen; Martin Sauer; and Werner Schmid Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Tuchenhagen GmbH Internal Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Am Industriepark 2 - 10 D-21514 Buchen Germany City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09 447 063					
Additiona	numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Richard Arrett, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rule and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
(Name of person signing) 02/2000 LANDGRA 00000075 09547262	Signature (Date					
-7 58\ 40.00 0P) T o	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)						
D	o not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
WPWORK\FORMS\PA-ASSGN.CVR						

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),

Inventor	
Name(s)	

Herbert Robert COURA; Wolfgang RAUEN; Martin SAUER;

and Werner SCHMID, respectively,

residing at

Inventor

Wiesenweg 20, D-21514 Büchen/Germany,

An den Tannen 25, D-23823 Weite Welt/Seedorf/Germany, Pfalzgrafenstrasse 24, D-86687 Kaisheim/Germany, and

Fellbacher Weg 22, D-89522 Heidenheim/Germany, respectively,

Address(es)

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for

Invention Title:

LIFTING VALVE

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

[:	x]	concurrently herewith
г	1	

and assigned Serial No. ; and

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

Assignee Name

WHEREAS.

Tuchenhagen GmbH

Assignee Address

having its principal place of business at

Am Industriepark 2 – 10, D-21514 Büchen/Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

City & Country Date

Inventor Signature(s) Büchen,

day of

2000

Herbert Robert Coura

Wolfgang Rauen

Martin Sauer

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 2000

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Phone (612) 563-3000

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9131, USA

Facsimile (612) 563 3001

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0420

526 Rec'd 2000 26 SEP 2000

PATENT/DESIGN PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor:	Herbert Robert COURA, et al)) POWER OF ATTORNEY) FROM ASSIGNEE)
Title			
Filed:	[X] []	Concurrently Herewith onSer. No) .)))
	NT APPLICATION FOR	= " '	Docket No: 401.2-9303
attorneys to when known	nterest of the a insert the docken; to prosecute t	e of Company) bove identified patent applications, filing date and application and any app	as assignee of ication, hereby appoints the following ation number of said application above lication claiming priority therefrom; to nd to transact all business in the Patent

Oliver F. Arrett	Reg. No. 22,117
Scott Q. Vidas	Reg. No. 30,812
Walter J. Steinkraus	Reg. No. 29,592
Richard A. Arrett	Reg. No. 33,153
Leoniede M. Brennan	Reg. No. 35,832
Jane H. Arrett	Reg. No. 33,355
William E. Anderson II	Reg. No. 37,766
Robert O. Vidas	Reg. No. 20,164
Jonathan Grad	Reg. No. 41,795

all of VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, Professional Association, Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, USA, Telephone (612) 563-3000, and I hereby authorize them to act and rely on instructions from, and to communicate directly with, the firm or person which sent this case to VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS unless or until I instruct VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS in writing to the contrary.

Dated this <u>03</u> day of <u>Rugust</u>, 2000.

(Name of Company)

(Signature)

(Title)

Tuchenhagen GmbH

Bernd Huber

Managing Director

Constantin Anastasyadis Authorized Representative

(Filing date, serial number and docket number may be left blank at time of signing)

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Phone (612) 563-3000

RECORDED: 09/26/2000

Its:

and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9131, USA Facsimile (612) 563 3001

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0421